
ATTACHMENT A 

 
Padilla & Associates, Inc. 
Agreement No. C-4-1514 

Fact Sheet 
 
1. July 28, 2014, Agreement No. C-4-1514, in the amount of $600,000, for a  

four-year initial term with one, one-year option term approved by the Board of 
Directors (Board). 

 

 To provide assistance in administering the federal Disadvantaged Business 
Enterprise (DBE) Program for the Orange County Transportation Authority.  
 

 Initial term effective September 1, 2014 through August 31, 2018. 
 

2. October 1, 2015, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-4-1514, $0.00, was 
approved by Contracts Administration and Materials Management. 

 

 Amendment revised the fully burdened hourly rates for some key personnel. 
 

3. November 14, 2016, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-4-1514, $300,000, 
approved by the Board. 

 

 Amendment to increase the maximum cumulative payment obligation to 
accommodate the increase work effort needed to administer the DBE Program 
for the I-405 Design-Build Improvement Project.  
 

4. April 9, 2018, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-4-1514, $150,000, pending 
approval by the Board. 

 

 Amendment to exercise the one-year option term of the Agreement effective  
September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. 

 
Total committed to Padilla & Associates, Inc., Agreement No. C-4-1514: in the amount of 
$1,050,000. 
 
 
  
  
 


